Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
200122 Rev. D • Skyworks Proprietary Information. • Products and product information are subject to change without notice. • May 17, 2007 1
Features
● 2.4–2.5 GHz operation
● Advanced InGaP HBT process
● Integrated output power detector
● Integrated output second harmonic filter
● Low quiescent current: 50 mA

VREG
GND
GND
VDET
VCC 3.3 V
VREG 3 V
+
+
+
Applications Board
Board Layout Board Photograph
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET • SKY65006
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
May 14, 2007 • Skyworks Proprietary Information. • Products and product information are subject to change without notice. • 200122 Rev. D6
Part # ID Size Value Units Manufacturer Product Number
1 C1 0402 6 pF Murata GRM1555C1H6R0CZ01E
2 C2 0402 6 pF Murata GRM1555C1H6R0CZ01E
3 C3 0402 10K pF Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
4 C4 0402 10K pF Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
5 C5 0402 1.8 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R8CZ01D
6 C6 0603 4.7 µF Murata GRM188R60J475KE19D
7 C7 0402 5 pF Murata GRM1555C1H5R0CZ01E
8 C8 0402 10 µF Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01E
9 C9 0402 10 µF Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01E
10 C10 0402 1 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R0CZ01E
11 C11 0402 1 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R0CZ01E
12 L1 0402 22 nH TDK MLK1005S22NJT000
13 L2 0402 22 nH TDK MLK1005S22NJT000
14 L3 0402 2.2 nH TDK GRM1555C1H2R2CZ01E
15 L4 0402 2.2 nH TDK GRM1555C1H2R2CZ01E
16 R1 0402 180 Ω Panasonic(1) ERJ2GEJ181X
17 R2 0402 240 Ω Panasonic(1) ERJ2GEJ241X
18 R3 0402 51K Ω Panasonic(1) ERJ2GEJ513X